expenses in total .....  -0.0 -0.8 -0.0 0.1 -0.7

Result after financial
items .....  0.9 -0.9 -0.1 -0.7 -0.8

Income taxes .....  0.0 0.0 0.3 0.1 0.3

Result from con-
tinuing operations .....  0.9 -0.9 0.1 -0.7 -0.5

Result for the period,
discontinued operations
 .....  0.1 0.0  18.0 (1 18.1

Result for the finan-
cial period .....  1.0 -0.9 0.1 17.3 17.6

Allocation of net profit for the period

   To equity holders of the parent 17.6

   To non-controlling interest 0.0

Unaudited pro forma statement of financial position as at 30 June 2019

Com-
ponenta
Oyj
Group

Bankrup-
tcy of
Com-
ponenta
Främ-
mestad
AB

Com-
ponenta
Oyj
Group
adjusted

Komas
Oy

Adjust-
ments of
transition
to IFRS ac-
counting
principles

Pro forma
ad-
justments

Compo-
nenta Oyj
Group pro
forma

historical
unaudi-
ted

historical
unaudi-
ted

historical
unaudi-
ted unaudited unaudited unaudited

MEUR IFRS Appendix 1 IFRS FAS Appendix 2 Appendix 3

Assets

Non-current assets
Intangible assets .....  0.4 - 0.4 1.1 -0.4 3.6 4.6

Tangible assets .....  20.6 -4.6 16.1 14.4 0.1 1.8 32.4

Investments .....  0.3 - 0.3 - - - 0.3

Investment properties ....  - - - - - - -

Receivables .....  0.2 -0.1 0.1 - - - 0.1

Deferred tax assets.....  - - - - 1.1 - 1.1

Non-current assets to- 21.5 -4.7 16.8 15.5 0.7 5.4 38.5

tal ..... 

Current assets
Inventories .....  10.4 -5.3 5.1 4.7 -0.0 0.2 10.0

Receivables .....  7.8 -4.5 3.4 1.0 - -0.0 4.3

Tax receivables .....  - - - - - - -
Cash and cash equiva-
lents .....  11.0 -1.9 9.1 1.9 - -1.8 9.2

Current assets total .....  29.2 -11.7 17.5 7.6 -0.0 -1.7 23.5

Total assets .....  50.7 -16.3 34.3 23.1 0.7 3.7 61.9

Shareholders’ equity
Share capital .....  1.0 - 1.0 0.0 - -0.0 1.0

Share premium reserve .  - - - - - - -
Unrestricted invested
equity reserve .....  0.4 - 0.4 0.1 - 7.4 7.9

Other reserves .....  29.5 -27.0 2.5 - - - 2.5

Cash flow hedges .....  -0.0 - -0.0 - - - -0.0

Translation differences ..  -1.2 1.2 - - - - -

Retained earnings .....  -10.6 - -10.6 -8.6 0.2 8.2 -10.9
Profit/loss for the finan-
cial period .....  0.7 18.0 18.7 -0.4 0.1 0.3 18.7

Equity attributable to
equityholders of the par-
ent company .....  19.8 -7.8 12.0 -9.0 0.2 16.0 19.2

Non-controlling interest ..  - - - - - - -

Total shareholders’
equity  .....  19.8 -7.8 12.0 -9.0 0.2 16.0 19.2

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities
Capital loans .....   11.6 - -11.6 -

Interest bearing .....  1.2 -0.6 0.6 9.1 -0.0 - 9.8
Other non-interest bear-
ing .....  13.4 -2.2 11.2 - 0.1 - 11.4

Provisions .....  0.0 -0.0 -0.0 - 0.3 - 0.3

Deferred tax liabilities ....  1.4 -0.9 0.5 - 0.0 0.6 1.1

Non-current liabilities
total .....  16.0 -3.7 12.4 20.7 0.5 -11.0 22.6

Current liabilities
Other interest bearing ....  0.8 -0.6 0.2 2.9 0.0 -1.1 1.9
Other non-interest bear-
ing .....  14.0 -4.2 9.8 8.5 - -0.1 18.2

Tax liability .....  - - - - - - -

Provisions .....  0.0 - 0.0 - - - 0.0

Current liabilities total .  14.8 -4.8 10.0 11.4 0.0 -1.2 20.1

Liabilities total .....  30.9 -8.5 22.3 32.1 0.5 -12.2 42.7

Total liabilities and
shareholders’ equity....  50.7 -16.3 34.3 23.1 0.7 3.7 61.9

Attached presents the summary of principal pro forma adjustments

1) Componenta Främmestad AB bankruptcy

This column presents the preliminary impact of the bankruptcy of Componenta Främmestad AB to the pro
forma income statement and pro forma statement of financial position.

The preliminary positive result from the loss of control amounting to EUR 18.0 million is presented in the
profit/loss for the financial period in the equity of the pro forma statement of financial position as well as cor-